রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা চর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, মে ১০, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Date: May 07, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF MACHWALA LIMITED

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING UNDER SUB-SECTION-2 OF SECTION 296 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994

This is to notify that an Extraordinary General Meeting **MACHWALA LIMITED** will be held on 10-06-2023 at its registered office at Chorpatharghata, Puraton (Old) Bridge Ghat, Karnafuli, Chattogram at 4.00 PM to transect the following special resolution with or without modification:

- i. To consider the Liquidators Statement of Financial Affairs on Members' Voluntary Winding Up of MACHWALA LIMITED.
- ii. To Approve the Members' Voluntary Winding Up of MACHWALA LIMITED.

FOR: MACHWALA LIMITED

MOHD. MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN

(ITP, LLB) Liquidators.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। ব্রেনজন চামুগং, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(6087)

মূল্য: টাকা ৪.০০